
Title Office PhoneName Phone E-Mail 
Bus. Mgr. 626-243-9700 Ext. 1009Joel Barton 626-243-9709 businessmanager@ibew11.org
Sr. Asst. Bus Mgr/Pres 626-243-9700 Ext. 1008Rusty Roten 626-243-9708 roten@ibew11.org
Asst. Bus Mgr/Contractor 
Relations 626-243-9700 Ext. 1034Ivan DeHerrera 626-660-9479 deherrera@ibew11.org

Asst. Bus Mgr/Compliance 626-243-9700 Ext. 1031Veronica Martinez 626-660-4950 martinez@ibew11.org
Bus Rep/Comp. 626-449-7058 Ext, 7097Eric Brown 310-420-9507 brown@ibew11.org

Asst. Bus Mgr/Director of 
Organizer 626-243-9700 Ext. 1026Robert Corona 310-503-4679 corona@ibew11.org
Organizer/Agent 626-243-9700 Ext. 1033Francisco (Paco) Arago 626-390-7711 farago@ibew11.org
Organizer/Agent 626-243-9700 Ext. 1023Christine Austria-Lozoya 626-437-1955 caustria@ibew11.org
Organizer/Agent 626-243-9700 Ext. 1039Mario Barragan 626-696-9974 barragan@ibew11.org
Organizer/Agent 626-243-9700 Ext. 1042Tommy Faavae 626-243-9742 faavae@ibew11.org
Organizer/Agent 626-243-9700 Ext. 1041Ben Frank 626-491-5705 bfrank@ibew11.org
Organizer/Agent 626-243-9700 Ext 1045Oscar Martinez 626-243-9745 omartinez@ibew11.org
Organizer/Agent 626-243-9700 Ext. 1196Alton Wilkerson 661-903-3996 awilkerson@ibew11.org

Dir. Veterans Affairs 626/243-9700 Ext.1004Mike Kufchak 951-830-7874 kufchak@ibew11.org

Political Director 626-243-9700 Ext. 1043Antonio Sanchez 626-660-9550 sanchez@ibew11.org

Appr Coord/Head Disp 323-517-9610 ext 3004Larry Caldwell 323-683-3299 lcaldwell@ibew11.org
Agent D-1 626-243-9700 Ext.1018Shomari Davis 626-786-9398 davis@ibew11.org
Agent D-2 323-517-9610Gary Tomlin 562-537-5763 gtomlin@ibew11.org
Agent D-3 626-243-9700 Ext.1022Michael Costigan 310-503-5337 mcostigan@ibew11.org
Agent D-4 818-361-7774 Ext. 4045Marc Greenfield 818-402-2853 greenfield@ibew11.org
Agent D-5 661-274-9461 Ext. 5069Mitch Klein 661-274-9461 klein@ibew11.org
Agent/D-6 626-243-9700 Ext. 1035Erik Delgado 626-487-8843 edelgado@ibew11.org
Agent at Large 626-243-9700 Ext.  Jon Garkow 626-487-8694 jgarkow@ibew11.org
Agent/Traffic Signal & 
Railroad/Org. 626-243-9700 Ext. 1029Pat Owens 626-255-2706 owens@ibew11.org

Agent/CE&CW/Apprentice 323-517-9710Jaime Sanchez 323-552-8833 jsanchez@ibew11.org

Agent/Sound 626-243-9700 Ext. 1044Chuck Webb 310-503-6618 cwebb@ibew11.org

Agent/Civil Service 626-243-9700 Ext. 1032Luis Arida 626-712-4769 arida@ibew11.org
Agent/Civil/EAA 626-243-9700 Ext. 1037Judyth Hermosillo 626-243-9737 hermosillo@ibew11.org

Agent/Kinkisharyo 661-274-9461 Ext. 5062Kristian Mendoza 661-965-0288 mendoza@ibew11.org

AGENT & DISTRICT APPOINTMENTS - Updated 6/3/2019


